Features
■ Combined Protection Technology (CPT)
design
■ Common mode filter
■ ESD protection
■ Fast response time
■ Low capacitance
■ RoHS compliant*

Response Time........................................................................................................ <1 ns
Performance Standard ................................................................ IEC 61000-4-2, Level 4
How to Order
CG F 0804 TFH - 900 - 2L
ChipGuard®
Product
Designator
Common Mode Filter
Designator
Package Dimension
Code
Technology
TFH = Thin Film High-Speed
Common Mode Impedance
@ 100 MHz (90x 100)
Lines
     2L = 2 Line (0804 Package)
GND
4 3
1 2
GND
Absolute Maximum Ratings @ 25 °C (unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Rated Voltage VDC 5 V
Rated Current IDC 100 mA
This model is currently available but
              not recommended for new designs.
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
Applications
■ USB 2.0
■ HDMI
■ MIPI
■ MHL
ChipGuard ® CGF Series ESD/EMI Filter
Product Dimensions
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Recommended Pad Layout
Impedance vs. Frequency Characteristics Insertion Loss vs. Frequency Characteristics
Im
pe
da
nc
e
(O
hm
s)
Frequency (MHz)
Differential Mode
Common Mode
S2
1
(d
B)
Frequency (MHz)
Differential Mode
Common Mode
Test Instrument: HP4291A Impedance/Material Analyzer Test Instrument: Agilent E4071C ENA-L Network Analyzer
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
0.85 ± 0.05
(.033 ± .002)
0.65 ± 0.05
(.026 ± .002)